Learning Opportunities and Indicators in the

Building Leadership Capacity (Adult) Concentration Area

The table below provides an overview of the Learning Opportunities in the Building Leadership
Capacity (Adult) concentration area and the specific indicators used to evaluate them. Please
reference this table to evaluate and report program outcomes in the Kentucky Extension Reporting

System (KERS).

Extension agents should contact specialists in this concentration area for guidance on how to
evaluate learning opportunities in this area.

Learning
Opportunities

Short-term Indicators (ST)

402.7

402.8

402.9

402.14

402.20

Kentucky Extension
Homemakers
Association (KEHA)

Volunteer in the

Master Clothing

Volunteer (MCV)
Program

Kentucky Extension
Leadership
Development (KELD)

Supporting Citizen
Engagement

Learning

Medium-term Indicators (MT)

Opportunities

402.10

402.11

402.12

402.15

402.16

402.17

402.18

402.19

Kentucky
Extension
Homemakers
Association
(KEHA)

Master
Clothing
Volunteer
(MCYV) Program

Kentucky
Extension
Leadership
Development
(KELD)

Cooperative
Extension Service

Page | 1




Supporting
Citizen
Engagement

Cooperative
Extension Service

Page | 2




