## Learning Opportunities and Indicators in the <u>Building Leadership Capacity</u> (Adult) Concentration Area

The table below provides an overview of the Learning Opportunities in the Building Leadership Capacity (Adult) concentration area and the specific indicators used to evaluate them. Please reference this table to evaluate and report program outcomes in the Kentucky Extension Reporting System (KERS).

Extension agents should contact specialists in this concentration area for guidance on how to evaluate learning opportunities in this area.

Learning	Short-term Indicators (ST)							
Opportunities	402.7	402.8	402.9	402.14	402.20			
Kentucky Extension								
Homemakers	х	х	x	х	x			
Association (KEHA)								
Volunteer in the								
Master Clothing	х	x		x	x			
Volunteer (MCV)								
Program								
Kentucky Extension								
Leadership	х	х	x	х				
Development (KELD)								
Supporting Citizen	х		х		×			
Engagement					x			

Learning	Medium-term Indicators (MT)							
Opportunities	402.10	402.11	402.12	402.15	402.16	402.17	402.18	402.19
Kentucky								
Extension								
Homemakers	х	х	х	х	х	х		
Association								
(KEHA)								
Master								
Clothing	x	х	x	х	х	х		
Volunteer	X	X	X	X	X	X		
(MCV) Program								
Kentucky							Х	Х
Extension								
Leadership	х	х	х	х	х			
Development								
(KELD)								



Supporting						Х	
Citizen	Х	Х	х	х	Х		
Engagement							



Page | 2